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State of California Department of Transportation

Gltrans’
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 08/29/2023 Page 1
Contract Number: 06-0U0004 08/30/2023
Project ID: 0615000296 FRESNO AND KERN COUNTIES IN FIREBAUGH ON ROUTE 33 FROM Contract Code: A
Location: 06-Fre, Ker-33, 58-70.6/76.0, POSO CANAL BRIDGE TO COLONY MAIN CANAL BRIDGE AND NEAR  Nymper of Items: 33
27.8 ' ’ ' MCKITTRICK ON ROUTE 58 AT MAIN DRAIN CANAL BRIDGE
Bridge preventive maintenance
DVBE - 3.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 8 Total Number of Working Days: 60 Overrun/Underrun: -$31,502.50
Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: $1,768,962.50 % Over/Under Est: -1.78%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $1,737,460.00 VCO0000019858 BUGLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. CSLB# 00740863 SB PREF CLAIMED
4847 HOPYARD RD. SUITE 4-395 Phone (925) 416-0700
PLEASANTON CA 94588 Fax (925) 416-7746
2 $1,925,165.70 VCO0000005794 TPA CONSTRUCTION INC. CSLB# 00782044 SB PREF CLAIMED
1770 BOOTH ROAD Phone (916) 919-1624
ROSEVILLE CA 95747 Fax (916) 244-3584
3 $3,096,634.00 VC2100000646 FEC FUTURE CONTRACTORS AND ENGINEERS CSLB# 00959988 SB PREF CLAIMED
7700 IRVINE CENTER DR SUITE 800 Phone (949) 328-9758
IRVINE CA Fax (949) 328-9768
4 $3,898,580.00 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CSLB# 00000089 CC PREF CLAIMED

580 W BEACH STREET
WATSONVILLE CA 95076

Phone (831) 728-7561

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Bid Opening Date: 08/29/2023 Page 2
Contract Number: 06-0U0004 08/30/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BUGLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ltem Iltem Unit of Estimated

NoO. Code Item Description Measure Quantity Bid Amount
0001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
0002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 60.0 3,000.00 180,000.00
0003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 20,000.00 20,000.00
0004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
0005 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS LUMP SUM 16,000.00 16,000.00
0006 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 15,000.00 15,000.00
0007 130300 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
0008 130330 STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT EA 2.0 2,000.00 4,000.00
0009 130680 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 1,430.0 15.00 21,450.00
0010 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 6,000.00 6,000.00
0011 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS LUMP SUM 9,000.00 9,000.00
0012 131103 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY EA 92.0 300.00 27,600.00
0013 131104 WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT EA 15.0 500.00 7,500.00
0014 131105 WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT EA 2.0 1,000.00 2,000.00
0015 140003 ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
0016 146007 INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 9,000.00 9,000.00
0017 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS LUMP SUM 24,000.00 24,000.00
0018 F 192020 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D) CY 155.0 600.00 93,000.00
0019 F 193119 LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL CY 9.5 1,500.00 14,250.00
0020 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 4.0 1,000.00 4,000.00
0021 210300 HYDROMULCH SQFT 14,200.0 0.50 7,100.00
0022 480300 TEMPORARY SUPPORT LS LUMP SUM 300,000.00 300,000.00
0023 048460 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (REPAIR) (CY) CY 27.0 4,000.00 108,000.00
0024 048456 BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE, REPAIR) LB 14,650.0 8.00 117,200.00

0025 590125 SPOT BLAST CLEAN SQFT 528.0 230.00 121,440.00
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Contract Number: 06-0U0004 08/30/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

BUGLER CONSTRUCTION, INC.

I:\?CT cl:tgéne Item Description Mlgg;?:e E(?Ltji;?itg/d Bid Amount

0026 600115 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A LS LUMP SUM 120,000.00 120,000.00
0027 600116 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B LS LUMP SUM 95,000.00 95,000.00
0028 600117 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION C LS LUMP SUM 40,000.00 40,000.00
0029 600118 BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION D LS LUMP SUM 120,000.00 120,000.00
0030 604100 GALVANIC ANODES EA 562.0 40.00 22,480.00
0031 723050 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B) (CY) cy 132.0 360.00 47,520.00
0032 729011 ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8) SQYD 1,640.0 3.00 4,920.00
0033 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 170,000.00 170,000.00
Bid Amount: $1,737,460.00
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08/30/2023

Item
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033

Second

Bid

2,095.00
1,200.00
10,400.00
17,750.00
3,325.00
6,000.00
4,275.00
2,000.00
6.69
3,000.00
5,000.00
200.00
475.00
773.00
975.00
10,000.00
40,000.00
300.00
500.00
495.00
0.24
650,000.00
3,500.00
2.00
10.00
160,330.00
160,330.00
110,000.00
160,330.00
60.00
500.00
2.00

180,000.00

Amount
2,095.00
72,000.00
10,400.00
17,750.00
3,325.00
6,000.00
4,275.00
4,000.00
9,566.70
3,000.00
5,000.00
18,400.00
7,125.00
1,546.00
975.00
10,000.00
40,000.00
46,500.00
4,750.00
1,980.00
3,408.00
650,000.00
94,500.00
29,300.00
5,280.00
160,330.00
160,330.00
110,000.00
160,330.00
33,720.00
66,000.00
3,280.00
180,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Third

Bid

3,240.00
4,320.00
16,200.00
270,000.00
10,800.00
10,800.00
2,700.00
2,000.00
5.40
10,800.00
2,700.00
540.00
540.00
2,160.00
10,800.00
32,400.00
64,800.00
270.00
1,080.00
3,240.00
1.08
810,000.00
21,600.00
5.40
54.00
81,000.00
81,000.00
70,200.00
64,800.00
108.00
540.00
16.20

291,600.00

Amount

3,240.00
259,200.00
16,200.00
270,000.00
10,800.00
10,800.00
2,700.00
4,000.00
7,722.00
10,800.00
2,700.00
49,680.00
8,100.00
4,320.00
10,800.00
32,400.00
64,800.00
41,850.00
10,260.00
12,960.00
15,336.00
810,000.00
583,200.00
79,110.00
28,512.00
81,000.00
81,000.00
70,200.00
64,800.00
60,696.00
71,280.00
26,568.00
291,600.00

Fourth

Bid

2,000.00
6,000.00
30,000.00
50,000.00
15,000.00
112,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
8.00
40,000.00
8,000.00
100.00
400.00
1,000.00
20,000.00
7,500.00
75,000.00
3,000.00
5,500.00
500.00
0.30
1,220,000.00
10,000.00
10.00
55.00
125,000.00
125,000.00
125,000.00
70,000.00
85.00
750.00
8.00

350,000.00

Amount
2,000.00
360,000.00
30,000.00
50,000.00
15,000.00
112,000.00
2,500.00
4,000.00
11,440.00
40,000.00
8,000.00
9,200.00
6,000.00
2,000.00
20,000.00
7,500.00
75,000.00
465,000.00
52,250.00
2,000.00
4,260.00
1,220,000.00
270,000.00
146,500.00
29,040.00
125,000.00
125,000.00
125,000.00
70,000.00
47,770.00
99,000.00
13,120.00
350,000.00
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Bid Amount: $1,925,165.70 $3,096,634.00 $3,898,580.00



06-0U0004 PAGE S1
06-FRE,KER-33, 58-70.6/76.0, 27.8 8/30/2023
8/29/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213 SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (100%)

GARDENA CA 931953

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (86%)

GARDENA CA 931953

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 5 (100%)

GARDENA CA 931953

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGING

GARDENA CA 931953

TEAM EES ITEM 9 (100%)

ALAMEDA CA 386026

TEAM EES ITEM 20 (100%)

ALAMEDA CA 386026

TEAM EES ITEM 21 (100%)

ALAMEDA CA 386026

PACIFIC STEEL GROUP
SAN DIEGO CA

997880

ITEM 24 (100%)



06-0U0004 PAGE S2
06-FRE,KER-33, 58-70.6/76.0, 27.8 8/30/2023
8/29/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005794 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 1 (100%)

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

386026

386026

386026

ITEM 7 (100%)

ITEM 8 (100%)

ITEM 12 (100%)

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN

STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT

WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY

ITEM 9 (100%)

ITEM 20 (100%)

ITEM 21 (100%)



06-0U0004 PAGE S3
06-FRE,KER-33, 58-70.6/76.0, 27.8 8/30/2023
8/29/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005794 TEAM EES TEMPORARY SILT FENCE

ALAMEDA CA 386026

TEAM EES MOVE IN/MOVE OUT (EROSION CONTROL)

ALAMEDA CA 386026

TEAM EES HYRDO MULCH

ALAMEDA CA 386026

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 13 (100%)

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA N/A

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 14 (100%)

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA N/A

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL ITEM 15 (100%)

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA N/A

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA N/A

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA N/A

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA N/A

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)

FRESNO CA 975518

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 4 (100%)

FRESNO CA 975518

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



06-0U0004 PAGE S4
06-FRE,KER-33, 58-70.6/76.0, 27.8 8/30/2023
8/29/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005794 STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CAS

FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS
FRESNO CA

975518

975518

TRAFFIC CONTROL



06-0U0004 PAGE S5
06-FRE,KER-33, 58-70.6/76.0, 27.8 8/30/2023
8/29/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019858 STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)

FRESNO CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS
FRESNO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING
VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING
VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING
VALLEJO CA

JEFFCO PAINTING AND COATING
VALLEJO CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

TEAM EES
ALAMEDA CA

975518

975518

364702

364702

364702

364702

386026

386026

386026

386026

CONST AREA SIGNS

ITEM 25 (100%)

ITEM 33 (2%)

SPOT BLAST CLEAN

MOB FOR JEFFCO WORK ONLY

ITEM 20 (100%)

ITEM 21 (100%)

MOB DEMOB (EC)

HYDROMULCH



06-0U0004 PAGE S6

06-FRE,KER-33, 58-70.6/76.0, 27.8 8/30/2023
8/29/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100000646 E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP ITEM 23 (14%)

RIVERSIDE CA 1081023

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP ITEM 24 (22%)

RIVERSIDE CA 1081023

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP REPAIRE STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BRIDGE

RIVERSIDE CA 1081023

E & L GONZALEZ ENGINEERING CORP FURNISH AND INSTALL REBAR FOR BRIDGE

RIVERSIDE CA 1081023
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